Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the number of assignors by deleting the third assignor, Charles SAWYERS, from the assignment previously recorded on Reel 019564 Frame 0127. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the list of assignors include only Michael JUNG, Dongwon YOO, and Chris TRAN.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Jung	06/21/2007
Dongwon Yoo	06/21/2007
Chris Tran	06/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California	
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11730168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)344-8300 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: kajohnson@venable.com

Correspondent Name: **Thomas Barry** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385 Address Line 2: Venable, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58086-242104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Barry

PATENT 500871315 **REEL: 022749 FRAME: 0425**

Total Attachments: 6

source=242104_CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif

source=242104_CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif

source=242104_CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif

source=242104_CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif

source=242104_CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=242104_CoverSheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022749 FRAME: 0426



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
Michael JUNG	06/21/2007
Dongwon YOO	06/21/2007
Charles L. SAWYERS	06/11/2007
Chris TRAN	06/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Postal Code:	94607-5200
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
City:	Oakland
Alreet A dd ress;	TILL Franklin Street, 5th Floor
Name:	The Regents of the University of California

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11730168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444000

REEL: 022749 FRAME: 0427

Email: pcoleman@venable.com Correspondent Name: Venable LLP Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 ATTORNEY DOCKET 58086242104 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lars H. Genieser, Reg. No.. 46,722 Signature: /Lars H. Genieser/ Date: 07/17/2007 Total Attachments: 4 source=asmt#page1.tif source=asmt#page2.tif source=asmt#page3.tif source=asmt#page4.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT324896 Receipt Date: 07/17/2007 Fee Amount: \$40

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=VU26ZFEIYP6N-165673

7/17/2007

REEL: 022749 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2006-537-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Michael JUNG,

TFB 5/19/09 Dongwon YOO,

Charles L. SAWYERS, and

and which is formal im-

Chris TRAN

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DIARYLTHIOHYDANTOIN COMPOUNDS

and which	i is round iit.
	U.S. Provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventor
***************************************	U.S. Patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
<u>X</u>	U.S. Patent application serial no. <u>11/730,168</u> , filed <u>3/29/2007</u>
	U.S. Patent No.:, issued
<u>X</u>	International Patent Application serial no. PCT/US2007/007854, filed 3/29/2007

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

> **PATENT** REEL: 022749 FRAME: 0429

ASSIGNMENT: DIARYLTHIOHYDANTOIN COMPOUNDS

U.C. Case No. 2006-537-2

Page 2 of 2

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
21 day of Inc., 2007	Michael Escus
21 day of June, 2007	Michael JUNG
	Dongwon YOO
day of, 2007	Charles L. SAWYERS
day of, 2007	Chris TRAN

DC2/865586

PATENT

REEL: 022749 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT: DIARYLTHIOHYDANTOIN COMPOUNDS

U.C. Case No. 2006-537-2

Page 2 of 2

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)	
day of, 2007	Michael JUNG	
day of, 2007	Dongwon YOO	
the day of June, 2007	Charles L. SAWYERS	TFB Sliglog
day of, 2007	Chris TRAN	

DC2/865586

PATENT REEL: 022749 FRAME: 0431

ASSIGNMENT: DIARYLTHIOHYDANTOIN COMPOUNDS

U.C. Case No. 2006-537-2 Page 2 of 2

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
day of, 2007	
	Michael JUNG
day of, 2007	
	Dongwon YOO
day of, 2007	
	Charles L. SAWYERS
day of 5nne 2007	ch Sha
	Chris TRAN

DC2/865586

5/5.4

RECORDED: 05/28/2009

To:912023448300

JUN-18-2007 12:14 From: